April 28, 2009 

RE: A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: 1) Apply For, Accept 
And Appropriate A Cooperative Agreement From The Federal Emergency 
Management Agency (FEMA) For The Period May 01, 2009 To August 31, 
2010 In The Amount Of One Million One Thousand Nine Hundred Ten 
Dollars ($1,001,910) To Meet Continuing Management, Training And 
Equipment Needs Of The Fire Department's Urban Search And Rescue 
(USAR) Team, 2) Enter Into A Cooperative Agreement With The Federal 
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) For The Grant Period To comply 
With The Terms Of The Grant, 3) Waive The City's Competitive Bidding

[...]

Introduced by Councilmember 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO: 1) APPLY 
FOR, ACCEPT AND APPROPRIATE A COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT 
PROGRAM GRANT FROM THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 
AGENCY (FEMA) FOR THE PERIOD MAY 01, 2009 TO AUGUST 31, 2010 IN 
THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TEN 
DOLLARS ($1,001,910) FOR CONTINUING MANAGEMENT, TRAINING AND 
EQUIPMENT NEEDS OF THE FIRE DEPARTMENT'S URBAN SEARCH AND 
RESCUE (USAR) TEAM, 2) ENTER INTO A COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT 
WITH THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY (FEMA) FOR 
THE GRANT PERIOD TO COMPLY WITH THE TERMS OF THE GRANT, 3)